ISES (Indian Society of Earthquake Science) Order of Merit Award 2015 (Young Scientists) presented to Prof. Bhaskar Kundu



Prof. Bhaskar Kundu of the Department of Earth and Atmospheric Sciences has been awarded the ISES (Indian Society of Earthquake Science) Order of Merit Award 2015 (Young Scientists) in the category of Seismotectonics, Earthquake Process and Geodetic Deformation (GPS and InSAR), for outstanding work in Earthquake Science in January 2015 in an International Symposium "Reducing Earthquake Losses" conducted by the Indian Society of Earthquake Science.